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APPLICATION FOR ENROLLMENT IN A NONRESERVATION SCHOOL,
(For a child enrolled at an Agency.)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

and maintenance in the United States Indian School at ____Carlisle, Penna.

T Ry o o= R o s il A &
of  HABT G, GOAUS ; .male . ;age 15 ;dateof birth Sept. 4, 1901
{Name of child.) (Sex.)
AR ) (I8 5 ¢
Cherokee 2% - 2/
(Tribe.) \ [ O
/
NAME OF FATHER. Livinag oR . DEGREE OF
(Both Indian and English.) DEAD, LTELER. BANL, IxpiAN Broop,

James Coats Dead Cherockee ‘| One-Fourth

NAME OF MOTHER.
sugie D. Coats Living Cherokee One-half

Susgie D. Coats ) :
i i 2 , do hereby voluntarily consent and agree to 218
(Parent, guardian, or next of kin,)

Three
(Not less than 3.)

enrollment in said school for a period of years, and also obligate myself to abide by

all the rules and regulations for Indian schools.

The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:

x DaTE oF DATE oF ¥
NAME OF SCHOOL. RO TR T DISCHARGE. CAUSE. GRADE.
/¥ e e el ) - ol | B -
2iDisdriat Sohools | . . .o : 7%h

2.

(Parent, guardian, or next of kin.)

P. O. sddress: _ Lryor, Oklahome.

Two witnesses:

6—870




PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify that I have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed
for transfer and ﬁ_ud,gé.:.to be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted
with tuberculosis or any disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils.

This /@E’i’; day of

Ageney.

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR BONDED SUPERINTENDENT,

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing application and certificate, to the best
of my knowledge and belief, are true; that the consent of

was voluntary.

(Here state whether the child lives within reach of a public school, whether the State laws permit it to enroll therein, and
if it lives near the public school why it can not attend such school. )

(Parent, gunardian, or next of kin.)

D %75,

%gent or Superintendent.

CERTIFICATE OF SCHOOL PHYSIG\]ﬁ.

I hereby certify that on

........ , I made a careful exami-

nationof the'physical eonditionof . o (1 0 L , the child named in
the foregoing application, and found . to be .

I therefore recommend that the said child be _________ enrolled in this sechool.

4 M el 2 LI dayob .. . 191

School Physician.

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a c¢hild is transferred from a reservation to a nonreservation school. The
Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the
reservation school records. The reservation superintendent should send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate ag
provided by law. All the blanks must be properly filled in every case.

If the information called for on any part of the blank is not known, that fact should be stated. No space should be left
unfilled. Whether the parents are living or dead, their names must be given.

The person who signs the blank as consenting to the transfer should indicate his relation to the applicant by marking out
the word ““parent,” ‘‘guardian,”’ or ““next of kin,” leaving unmarked only the title appropriate to the signer, 6—870



INDORSEMENTS.

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and schools are as follows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation to a school beyond the
State or Territory in which said reservation is situated without the voluntary consent of the father
or mother of such child if either of them are living, and if neither of them are living without the
voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be made before the agent of
the reservation, and he shall send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such
consent has been voluntarily given before such child shall be removed.from such reservation. And
it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the Government to induce, or seek to
induce, by withholding rations or by other improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian
to consent to the removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28 Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, That hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in any State or Territory
to a school in any other State against its will or without the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats.,
p- 348.)

That no Indian i)upil under the age of fourteen years shall be transEorted at Government expense
to any Indian school beyond the limits of the State or Territory in which the parents of such child

reside or of the adjoining State or Territory. (35 Stat. L., 781.)
The rules provide that—

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must not be taken to any other
nonreservation school without the consent of both superintendents and the Commissioner of Indian
Affairs, and superintendents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to their schools.

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of parents or others, per-
sonally sign the application form on its being changed to suit the case: but in all cases where the
parents are living they should first be consulted.

This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations or Indian schools to nonreservation

schools.

6—87Y



j/lo

June 16, 1917.

Hrse. Susie D. Couts,
Strang, Okla.

Dear Nadam:
Tour letter enclosing a draft for

$72400 to be used for the return home of your
son Zlmer, has been received.

not allowing any of the mys to go home to
spend the vacation just now, owing fto the fact
that we have lost a great number of our boys
through their Joimdwg She Army or Kavy, and
%eaausa of thedir going under the outing to
arne

We have two farms at the school and
need quite a number of boys here to carry on
the work connected therewithe.

Perhaps later on in the summer if
Elmer has not changed his mind 2t that time
about spending his vacation at home, I may be
able to spare him and send him to you. If you
approve 1 will place the money you sent to his

credit until I am able to tel can 4o
about this matter.
Very truly yours,
D:R | Super intendent.
- :?
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CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

This certifies that ... Elmer Coates . .

(Wame of student.)

has made the followingrecord in_.______._______________Carlisle. Indian School -

(Name of school.)

SUBIECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL. GRADE. RATING.

...... General Exercises ... .. et e
-~ Aithmetie - o e i AW 69
__Geography I Bl i el ey = et 62
___Physiology and Hyg_l_g_ng e
eIt iRE e - 84

DCRWINGE e e . i

DETAILS SERVED, LENGTH oF TIME 1IN EAcH, RATING,

Printing By e R N 90

and is oX¥XKt eligible to pursue work inthe ... 8ixth - .. . grade, academic; and

“{Cancel one.)

grade or year vocational.




CERTIFICATE OF BROMOTION

______________ May 24, 1927 191

This certifies that . Binar COREAR . oo s el

(Name of student.)

has made the following record in_____.........______ Carlisle Indian School - .

(Name of school.)

SUBIECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL, GRADE, RATING,

...... General Exercigses . . e e R
Arithmetie === : 69

.. Geography oo e R
_Pnysioclogy and Hygicue SRS .
L oy b e R SIS S R R e e OB
B 3 s R e R e P e My T ™

and is oKXt eligible to pursue work inthe .. Sixth - grade, academic; and

(Cancel one.)

grade or year vocational.

s T Superintendent. Principal.



Detober 11, 1916.

Mrse. Susie Qgggan!
Pryor, Oklahome.

Desr Mre. Costes:

Your letter of Oct. 3rd encloeing report

sl P e maan s e ek e o o adlon ] -,'—_—wvgt——_nww—w‘—,—-—
o b s

eard of your son {lusr, has been recelvsd. I have
hended the card to our Principanl end nc doubt Elmer

will now get streightened out in his school worke

T W g e .

Our school ie graded higher then most public schools
and many students whe come to us sre unuble (o mske
the gzrades they were in at public schocl.

Very respectfully,

!
i_
t

L/B superintendent.




Pryor, Oklahoma, Bctober 3, 1916,

Superintendent U, S5, I, S.,
Carlisle, Pennyslvania,
D ear Sir:-

My son who is there in school complains of being
put back the in the Fifth Grade and I am herewith enclosig
you his report cardso that you may look over it, I thought
perhaps the hoy was ,just homesick and using that for an mumem
excuse to come home,

Yours Truly,

“14:§;t¢4z4;;.fgéraéizs;.



My dear Madem:

T have received your letter of the 23rd instent ond
heve noted therein thet you would like to heve 1t arranged
go thet your boy can return home. In reply to your letter
I must stete that there 1s no reesen at all why such & re-

quest should be granted and before any consideration is s.’;v&
it I would heve to be sdvised by Supsrvisor Wyly what sction
in the cese would meet with his spproval.

Your boy csmmnot well be given mmoh trsining in one of
our tredes becsuse he is not 0ld enough and does not have the
phyeical strength to &o the manusl labor that is required Yo
gain proficfency in & trade. If he remsins, however, he can
gradually be given the trede work you desire he shall have
snd will then be profited here as you snticipated whon you
ell wed him to come,

Hoving you will yet decide to let Elmer remain et Cave
ligle, I em,

Very trnly yours,

K, Surerintendient,
(Copy to Supvr. Wyly.)
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J. HOWARD LANGLEY fé /

ATTORNEY AT LAW
PRYOR, OKLAKNDMA

Feb. 13, 1917.

Mre, Jennie Coztes,
Pryor, Okla.

Deay ladam:
Your letter of the 8th meking inquiry regarding

Glmer Coates has been received and referred to the physicisn

—

in charge at %iae present time. He reports”-%}:mt he exemined
Fimer this morning end found his condition normsl. Elmer has
been in the hospital this winter two times with sore throat
and grippe. He is in gquarters now spparently very wells

Trusting that this is the information you gesire,
I am, ;

Very truly yours,

Superintendent.



Will you please advise me whether or nct Elmex
Coates is sick or not, I have not heard from him for nearly

three weeks and am very anxious to know. Also whether or not

\m

he has been suffering from Appendiofti.ior not. He is suhieat

il
&

to ith
i am enclosing stamped envelope for reply.

Yours very truly




I have & letter from irs. S.D.Coates
requesting the return home for the summer of
' her son Mlmer who is st present a pupil of this
e L T -
¥ill you plsase let me have your ad-
e and recommendation in this matter.
Very truly yours,










' has made a good reserd here and
%o his geing home for the swmier.

Superintendent..

- = USE
AR BFPRONED FOR U2
e s TRl L ARCH
4t R



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
U. S. INDIAN SERVICE

OFFICE OF THE SUPERVISOR OF SCHOOLS

Five CIviLIZED TRIBES

MUSKOGEE, OKLAHOMA. May 11,1917.

Supt. John Francis, Jr.,

U.8. Indian School,

Carlisle, Pa.

Dear ¥r. Francis:

Replying to your letter of the 7th,relative to
Elmer Coats returning home for the vacation months, I know
of no reason why permission should not be granted him te do
this provided his record is good at Carlisle and he and his
mother comply with your requirements.

Very truly yours,

A h DTes 2

ASW=-CGH Supervisor.
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July 11, 1917.

ing with your reguest that I

: mg which you hnd depos ited
) return home of your son Elmer, I
th & chook for $69.00¢ “evemmes

m will nots that Zlmer has drawn

I have talked with Tlmer end have
letter, snd of course while he
ed I think he has become

; v to the ides of remsi here
y swmer. He is well snd is getting
picely with bie work in the print shop.
4 coneiderably he m.uzu

L : vu‘z much sirong T S ¢
mﬁ e pimnﬁ ta know thia,
Very truly yours,




-

}/z /5?/7 ._
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JOHN FRANCIS, Jr., SUPERINTENDENT

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL
CARLISLE, PA.

OUTING SYSTEM

Mgs. NELLIE R. DENNY, Manager
Miss Lipa M. Jouxston, Girls' Agenl
Mgr. D. H. Dickgy, Boys’® Agent.

June 27, 1917.

ﬁ;s. Sugie D. Coats
Adalr, Oklahoma. RFD#2

Dear Madam:-

‘{&\Will not be possible for me-te send
your sen Elmer -m\until after harvest. We have
put in large creps whic \mustﬁbe”céred for. While
Elmer prevably does no;ﬂﬂdiﬁ“ the farm, he 1s
doing ether work wn-iéklzlf is nec:&y te keep up the
school, I wlll be better able to\‘t@l}. you about
the mid_di’éiof July, whether Elmer can :o spared for
a_few weeks! visit home. }k\\\

Very trul, rs

s

Superintendent.

NED



-

P




B | DIRECTORS
THE FIRSTSTATE BANK ..v s
CAPITAL STOCK, $10,000.00 St
KaAaRL J. MOORE
ARTHUR CARNES

STRANG, OKLA.

July 23, 1917.

John Franeis Jr.,

Hr.
Sarlisle, Penn.
Desr Sir:

You will plesse see that the stteached

is properly sizned and return same to

us in the enclosed self sddregssed =md stamped

envelope.

Thenking you, I

Coats 69 .00

k favor Susie D.
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Decerber 13y 1917

I an. in receipt of y!am- xottar ar %m 2%th
inst recommending the return heme of Fimer Coats

a pupil of thls schoed, You de this Thr the
that Elmer is un-restricted, will have geod &w
advantages near nia hows and DeCAUSe Hig PAther
needs bl i

“lmer hae ne funds here with which to
PaYy his expenses nome. I Wwill with
your recomiendation and send him te ais mether
mmm;mmsmmmwmhu
@xpenses home.

Very truly yours

Superintendent.

NRD
Cepy to Mrs, Susle D, Coats

o



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
U. S. INDIAN SERVICE

OFFICE OF THE SUPERVISOR OF SCHOOLS
FIVE CIVILIZED TRIBES

MUSKOGEE, OKLAHOMA, =0, 5,1917.

Supt. Jobn Prancis, Jr.,
U.8. Indian Bchool,

Carlisle, Pa.

Was rscently sent to his mother but yeeterday she came 0
- -~ ¥ - -+
Buskoges to sees ms relative %0 his relzase.

Y ™ s - & . Jre . 2o L 3 ¥a
tre. Coats says thet she lives in the country

«on hsr farm and that there is a willags achool within about
- 3 3 Mz 0 t
twQgiles, where ten grades are maintuined. Mrs. Coats

huaband 18 not living ani ker cldsst son has veen drafied

for Army service and she represents that Elmer is badly

Inastueh gg Tlmer is unrestrictsd and now has
good school advantages near his home and his mother nzads
his sexvices; I respectfully recommeni that he bs civen
permigsion to sturn home provided his gxpenses are paid

from persongl funds and the school is reimburssd money tha

nave begen advanecsd on acesoymt of transporietions



Jan uary 7. 1913

Hr3, Taaie D Ceate
i e 32
Adatr, Oxiahoma,

‘Peay Madaiite

The mongy you sent Ter tne return hme
of jfeur mt@ﬂ,j UAd heen rogaeived and plaoced te
nies crpadit.

I tolegraphod My, Wyiy on the 19tn
ot Moewrber asking ¥du to gZive me 2 goneral repors
en the easeg of children Trop his jJuriddiotion
m&eﬁpamﬁs had requested thaliy returyn home
e that T might be able te put the entire matter
up te the Indian 0ffice at cne time, I have
net heard Trem XMp, Wiy yet bud when I de, I
ghall take up the matier cf your gon's retwum

Very truly y-urs

Copy to A, 8. WYy

y
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1 " DEPARTMENT OF THE INTEROIR

_I,_.M/UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA.

Conﬁrmaﬁon of Telegram

dan, S8 LSBT

Mail to - lMuaskogee, ‘Okla,

- e
Francils, Supt.,
Carllsle, Pa,

Refer my letter December eipghth and your reply
thirtdénth relative Elmer Coates., Hi¥ mother anxious he

come home at once,

| e T 5y

OFFICIAL BUSINESS it
ENT RATE | PAID N
GOVERNMEN COLLECT

(Name of Telegraph Company)

All messages phoned to city telegraph offices, unless otherwise nated.



MEMORANDUM COPY
TO OFFICER SENDING TELEGRAM. OF OFFICIAL TELEGRAM
1. Eeep copy on this form for your files.

2. Mail confirmation to addressee indicating that purpose by check mark in this circle. O Will NOT be accepted if presented by Tele-
3. Mail copy to your Supervising Field Office, if any. graph Company attached to bill for tolls, in
: lieu of original message.

Receiver’s No.— Time Filed— —ox

NG b Word -m? ......... Govemment rate—Toll, $_____ n

..... | Tt (Day or night.)
Sent by— } :
¥entern Union Telegraph Co. Huskogee,Vkls., Jane8,1018.
(Name of company.) . (Place.) (Date.)
To Franole, Supl., From. A1Dgr% 8. Syiy 57y
(Print or typewrite name of sender.)
amich oa MAAR T il = ¥ % IRy n e
_Carlisle, Pu. Supervisor of Inalan Sghools.
(Title of sender.)

Refesr my letter December eighih snd your reply shirteenth

salatiys Rimasr Conta. His mothsr anxious he come hobe

2% ONOE.

{signed) Syly

4%

dupsrvisor Indian Schools.

Charge : g
(Xf not paid in cash, insert name of office to which bill should be presented for payment.)
PAID YR _. By SENDER.
(Insert ‘“In cash,” if so
I!! .i...+€‘sh FOU‘TP ]iﬁlﬁ‘t
Appropriation: ____ Py =

G—4690



If none of these three symbols
appears after the check (number of
words)this is a day message. Other-
wise its character is indicated by the
symbol appearing after the check.

NEWCOMB CARLTON, PRESIDENT
3 inion bullding

TERN UNION

CLASS OF SERVICE |SYMBOL
Day Message P
Day Letter Blua &
Night Message Nite WES
Night Letter NL \_\ ¢

SN

RAM

GEORGE W. E. ATKINS, FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT

Form 1204

CLASS OF SERVICE [SYMBOL
Day Message
Day Letter Blue
Night Message Nite
Night Letter NL

If none of these three symbols
appears after the check (numbear of
words)this isa day message. Other-
wise itscharacter isindicated by the
symbol appearing after the check.

NEeEtTEer:
RECEIVED AT 180 West i
Carli
5G S 25 GOVT

MUSKOGEE OKLA 952 AM JANY 8YH 1918

FRANCIS SUPT,
CARLISLE PA,

REFER MY LETTER DEC E{GHTH AND YOUR REPLY THIRTEENTH RELATIVE

ELMER COATS HIS MOTHER ANXIOUS HE COME HOME AT ONCE.

I.
1

y e e e WYL Y

1112 AM,.




January 31, 1918,

Hr. & 8,
Superviser Scheels Five Tribes
imakesee, Oklahoma.

Dear Siri-

Your letter of the 26th inst relative

te the return home of Elmer Coats, received.
I have requested aut;oriny fren

the 0ffice to send this boy with several others
te thelr hemes. I would very much prefer to
have these children leave the senoel at rne
time as it disturbs the pupils here and dis-
erganizes the werk ef the scheel, te have them
leave ecne or twe at a time., If the authority
13 net granted before the 15th, I shall see

that Fimer gees home anyway. Please notify his mother,

Very truly yours

Superintendent.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
U. S. INDIAN SERVICE

OFFICE OF THE SUPERVISOR OF SCHOOLS

FIVE CIVILIZED TRIBES

MUSKOGEE, OKLAHOMA, dJan.<o,l9l8.

Sups. Johm Francis, Jr.,

J.8. Ingian School,

Carlisle, Pa.

Heferring to former correspondsnce concarning
Elmer Coats, a Cherckee boy of less than one-half Indian
blood,attending Carlisle, I am enclosing herewith a letter
just received from his mother. It will be noted she states
er older son leaves for the Training Camp on the 15%th of

Februar she is very desirous of having Elmer come

H- <

home o that time.
Pleage adviee mw what disposiftion was made of

his case.

dA, i

““Ll- Supervisor.
A&) L1 "'\.114
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MEMORANDUM COPY

I TO OFFICER SENDING TELEGRAM. OF OFFICIAL TELEGRAM
1. Eeep copy on this form for your files.
2. Mail confinmation to addressee indicating that purpose by check mark in this circle. O Will NOT be pted if pr d by Tele-
3. Mail copy to your Supervising Field Office, if any. graph Company attached to bill for tolls, in
lieu of original message.
Receiver’s No.— Time Filed— e Yy 5= X =
Petic PENSSSTIEE Wordzs Lot Government rate—Toll, $.____ =
-------------------------------------------------------------- (Day or night.)
Sent by—
] ‘astorn thm Telegraph Co. | ‘2axdiis ﬂ% _____ Whe 28, 19N8,. ..
(Name, of co o A ate,)
= Ve DUSES D .. R o 26 ’mnr*m. I2e .
=5 ¥ (Print or typewrite name of sender.)
Prwr, F1onens | ierintendente
R R S R e PR e T T (Titleofsender) g

Ay 1ot tarilsls luet evening fey Prvew.

Cariicie Indian Suheoi . he

Charge :

(If notgpaicl in cash, insert name of office to which bill should be presented for payment.)

PAID ... By SENDER,
{Insert ““In cash,” if so paid.)

Appropriation: _________________ SRR e e

G—4490



The Cumberland Valiley Railroad Company

3'(3/ Carlisle, Pa, Feb. 12th. 18.

Indian Industrial School,

To Cumbserlend Vallevy Railroad Co. === Dr.

Nne ticket Carlisle to Pryor, Ckla., es=m————=- 832,59
TaX==—-— ?.61

Worrin Coady s .o
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